

## General Assembly Security Council

Distr. GENERAL

A/46/843 S/23451 21 January 1992 ENGLISH

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH/RUSSIAN

GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Forty-sixth session
Agenda item 20
ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS TO THE
UNITED NATIONS

SECURITY COUNCIL Forty-seventh year

Application of the Republic of Uzbekistan for admission to membership in the United Nations

Note by the Secretary-General

In accordance with rule 135 of the rules of procedure of the General Assembly and rule 59 of the provisional rules of procedure of the Security Council, the Secretary-General has the honour to circulate herewith the application of the Republic of Uzbekistan for admission to membership in the United Nations, contained in a letter dated 6 January 1992 from the President of the Republic of Uzbekistan to the Secretary-General.

## ANNEX

## Letter dated 6 January 1992 from the President of the Republic of Uzbekistan addressed to the Secretary-General

On behalf of the Republic of Uzbekistan and in my capacity as head of this State, I have the honour to transmit this application from the Republic of Uzbekistan for admission to membership in the United Nations.

I should be very grateful if you would convey the application as soon as possible to the Security Council.

Below is the text of the declaration made in accordance with rule 58 of the provisional rules of procedure of the Security Council and with rule 134 of the rules of procedure of the General Assembly.

## Declaration

In connection with the application by the Republic of Uzbekistan for admission to membership in the United Nations, I have the honour to declare, on behalf of the Republic of Uzbekistan and in my capacity as its President, that the Republic of Uzbekistan accepts the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations and solemnly undertakes to fulfil those obligations.

Islam KARIMOV
President of the Republic
of Uzbekistan

\_\_\_\_